
 

 
 

Improving the Well-Being of Children in Yuba County 

MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA 
Wednesday, February 1, 2023 – 8:00 a.m. 

Attend In-Person or Zoom 
Location 

Yuba County One Stop - 1114 Yuba Street, Marysville, CA  95901 
Maidu Conference Room (main entrance, first door to the left) 

Zoom Link 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85198495090?pwd=L0gvODEzaXZONkVwSUdmeUZwelZzdz09 

Call In Number: 1 (669) 444-9171 
Meeting ID: 851 9849 5090 

Passcode: 224719 
 

The Yuba County Children’s Council is open to the public. Public participation relevant to each agenda item is invited. If a 

member of the public has a comment on something other than an agenda item, they may address the council during the 

Public Comment agenda item. Comments requiring more than five (5) minutes will be placed on the next meeting agenda. 

To place an item on the agenda, please contact the Council Secretary at least ONE week prior to the meeting. 

1. Call to Order / Roll Call 

2. Public Comment 

 Tri-Counties Community Center –New Website Presentation   Information Item 

 Events, local programs and general sharing 

3. Approval of January 4, 2023 Minutes Discussion/Action Item 

4. AB 361 Teleconferencing Resolution Discussion/Action Item 

5. Children’s Trust Fund Considerations Discussion/Action Item 

6. Family First Prevention Services Act (FFPSA) Information Item 

7. Prevention Network Update Information Item 

 All Children Thrive - Cathy LeBlanc 

 Parent Education Ad Hoc - Amy Molina-Jones 

 Resource Planning Ad Hoc - Kathleen Shenk 

8. DYMDT Update Information Item 

9. Prevention Plan Communication Tool Kit Discussion/Action Item 
 

10. CAPC Website Discussion/Action Item 
 

11. Next Children’s Council Meeting: March 1, 2023  Information Item 

12. Adjourn 

2023 COUNCIL CHAIR 
Tony Gordon 
Yuba County Health & Human Services 
(530) 749-6440 
tgordon@co.yuba.ca.us 

   2023 COUNCIL VICE CHAIR 
Meredith Evans 
Peach Tree Health 
(530) 741-6245 ext. 1363 
meredith.evans@pickpeach.org 

HEALTH 
Meredith Evans 
Peach Tree Health 
(530) 741-6245 ext. 1363 
meredith.evans@pickpeach.org 

EDUCATION 
Amy Molina-Jones 
Yuba County Office of Education 
(530) 749-4994 
amy.molinajones@yubacoe.k12.ca.us 

EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING 
Caron Job 
YCOE/Regional Career Center 
(530) 749-4828 
caron.job@yubacoe.k12.ca.us 

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
John Floe 
Sutter-Yuba Behavioral Health 
(530) 822-7215 ext. 206 
jfloe@co.sutter.ca.us 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE/ 
LAW ENFORCEMENT 
Jim Arnold 
Yuba County Probation 
(530) 749-7550 
jarnold@co.yuba.ca.us 

COMMUNITY GOVERNANCE 
Seth Fuhrer – District 3 
Yuba County BOS 
(530) 749-7810 
sfuhrer@co.yuba.ca.us 

COMMUNITY BASED 
ORGANIZATIONS 
Cathy LeBlanc 
Camptonville Community 
Partnership 
(530) 288-9355 
cathy@theccp.org 

EARLY EDUCATION 
Ericka Summers 
First 5 Yuba County 
(530) 749-4877 
esummers@co.yuba.ca.us 

FAITH BASED COMMUNITY 
Pastor Glen Raley 
First United Methodist Church  
(530) 743-3007 
gtraley@yahoo.com  

COMMUNITY REPRESENTATION 
Kathleen Shenk  
Youth for Change 
(530) 872-3896 ext. 1 
kshenk@youth4change.org 

COUNCIL SECRETARY 
Norma Kupser 
Yuba County Health & Human Services 
(530) 749-6316 
nkupser@co.yuba.ca.us  
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